NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


Question No. 3788
For Written Reply

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 42-2015)


Mr J H Steenhuisen (DA) to ask the Minister of State Security:

QUESTION NO:3788

Whether his department intends to (a) establish or (b) assist with the establishment of a press review panel in Parliament; if so, (i) when will the specified panel be established, (ii) what (aa) will the specified panel’s mandate be and (bb) criteria will be used in identifying persons who will constitute the specified panel and (iii) to who will the specified panel report to?					NW4531E
REPLY:

1. The State Security Agency (SSA) is not aware of this purported process and therefore cannot respond.

2. When Parliament commence with any process that require our involvement we can react.
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